

ALPENA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Sheriff Erik W. Smith · 4900 M 32 W · Alpena, Michigan 49707 Phone (989) 354-9830 · Fax (989) 340-1008 · www.alpenasheriff.com

April 4, 2023

Ref: Stonegarden SHOX boat seat purchase

Please find the attached two quotes for 2 new SHOX boat seats, Allsalt Maritime's quote was for four seats for a price of \$25,711.20, dividing that in half for two seats \$12,855.60. Johnson Hicks Marine quote is \$11,505.40.

It is the recommendation of the Alpena County Sheriff's Office to award the purchase of the SHOX boat seats to Johnson Hicks Marine.

The purchase of the SHOX boat seats will be with funds from Operation Stonegarden FY21. This item is budgeted expense pine item#101-312-977.006.

Sgt. J.P. Ritter



Date: 3/24/2023 Print Date: 3/24/2023 Page: Page 1 of 1

333 LAKE AVE., STEC SANTA CRUZ, CA., 95062 PH. 831-475-3383

www.JohnsonHicksMarine.com

Estimate # 26723

Ref #:

Ship To:

BillTo: Alpena County Sheriff 320 Johnson St Alpena MI 49707

Terms: NET 30 DAYS Salesperson: Vince			PO#				
Item Number	Description	Quantity	List	Price	Total		
200218	Fixed 2000 bucket with 5" suspension travel, 3" Height adjustment and 5.25" fore/aft adjustment, Armrests (L&R), Hand grips (L&R), Toe guard, Lapbelt, Chart pocket, Cup holder, Black anodized aluminummetal, Black marine grade upholstery	2	6,210.00	5,402.70	10,805.40		
-							
		-					

Total Parts	\$10,805.40
Total Labor	\$0.00
ShippingFees	\$700.00
Total	\$11,505,40

THANKYOUFORYOURCONSIDERATION

Estimates are valid for 30 days only. Government estimates valid for entire order only.



QUOTATION

Opportunity Number QU-007719

Created Date

3/22/2023

Expiration Date

6/20/2023

Prepared By

Bryan Wood

Email

bryanwood@allsalt.com

Phone

2069621986

Bill To Name

Bill To

Alpena County Sheriff

320 Johnson St

Alpena, Michigan 49707

United States

JP Ritter

Billing POC

Billing POC Number +1 (989) 354-9863

Quote Name

QU-007719_3176_Alpena County Sheriff

Ship To Name

Alpena County Sheriff

Ship To

320 Johnson St

Alpena, Michigan 49707

United States

Shipping POC

JP Ritter

Shipping Method

Ground

Quantity	Product	Product Descriptions		Sales Pri	ce Unit Pri	ce After Discount	Total Price
4.00	200218	Fixed 2000 bucket with 5" suspension travel 3" Height adjustment and 5.25" fore/aft adjustment Armrests (L&R) Hand grips (L&R) Toe guard Lapbelt Chart pocket Cup holder Black anodized aluminum metal Black marine grade upholstery		USD 7,142.0	00	USD 6,427.80	USD 25,711.20
Term		Payment in Full with Order	Subt	otal	USD 28,568.	00	
Late Fee		3% per Month	Disc	ount	10.00%		
Credit Card Fee		3%	Tota	al Price USD 25,711.20			
Comments		Shipping costs to be invoiced at billing	Crati Hand	ng and Iling	USD 275.00		
			Tax .	Amount	USD 0.00		
			Gran	d Total	USD 25,986.	20	
Signature Name							
Title							
Date							

GST Registration No: 797620325RT 0001

Tax Identification No: 47-4495315

DUNS No: 08-008-0333